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1[5 (+ A BELTLB)/ (Very Satisfied) 28] 318%
4 37| 42.0%
3 2 26.1%
2 0.0%
1 (ZGHRLTLVELY) / (Very Di

DINRESLRATRIERELELIZD,
2 How carefully did you read the syllabus of this class before registering for the
class?

P [% ]
i 31 3564

i | 45 51.7%)
[ 3[FEof= <.,L 75 o1=/ 1 did not read it at all_| 11 12.6%|
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What grade did you decide to aim for in this class?
z & [N [% |
29.5%
2[ALLE/ A or better 43[ 48.9%)
3|BLLE/ B or better 14] 15.9%
J|EEAEETERIFELY Not worse than ) 2%
failing the course )
5|E<ISE A TLVEAST=/ 1 did not think about 3 3.4%
the grade
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4 XBEOHE, BAMFESEL)

Have you been motivated to engage in class assignments (including preparing
and/or reviewing the class. writing papers. reading materials, and doing

HTIEED/ Agree
EHHTIZFES/ Somewhat
HEYHTIFEDLELY Disagree
TIEFEDHALY/ Disagree
5|ERRE(F A 21/ No assi required

HAIHRENIEREEIC OV TR EFR U O R 497558 TP B e L
ENKBNTLED, (FEEOLA—F, REBEOHE. ANELET)

5 How long did you spend on class assignments (including preparing and/or
reviewing the class, writing papers, reading materials, doing research) in a
typical week?

(e N % |
1]053/ 0 1.4%|
2[3053 %@/ 0 to 30 mins 2 27.3%
3[3053 BLE~1 3%/ 30 mins to 1 hour 3 37.5%
4|1 B0 J—.~2B#F‘Hi“ﬁ/1 to 2 hours 1 19.3%
5[205 R LI F ~ 3B % /2 to 3 hours 0%
6 | | ~ BRI 38/ 3 to 4 hours 4%
7 F~5BSE%RB/ 4 to 5 hours 1%
8 _F/ more than 5 hours 3%
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Has this class frequently motivated you to do research on, to think over,
and/or to study the related topics?

= N I3 ]

HTIIED/ Agree

FHHTIZFES/ Somewhat Agree

HEYHTIFEDLELY Disagree

HTIFESLLY Disagree
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7 Have you actively particip: ive work and/or discussion with
other students’
N

brltié/ Agree 47 .

F&H TI3ES/ Somewhat Agree 36 .

HEYHTIFEDLELY Disagree 3

B TIFESLLY/ Disagree 0

R (E72H 7=/ No collaborative work

and/or di

COBREZBELT. HE-BEOTHOREFIELLEBVETH. (BT
FFEDLDTRTEER)

8 Do you think you have changed in terms of behavior and/or attitudes through
this class? (Choose any items from the list that apply.)

XA—tVMER 1 ONBERBEORBELTHHLTOES
[BE N

%

1[&) / Got new knowledge and skill (including 65  739%
language skill).

2|32 B MBS DL =, / Got ethical viewpoint. 24 27.3%
BATHANY, RLEYT L3141,

3|/ Learned how to do research on and/or to 35| 398%
study the related topics.
EZPLOTEDRBITOVTHEMITEZ

4|1%&312%257=, / Learned how to think 28 318%
Io ically about the reasons of thoughts

BERICHBEEEDDLSTHo =, / 1 12.5%

Learned how to act in a structured way. )

S| BADERERRT 2ESIaTz. / ol o0
Learned how to express your own id -

your owr lea.

HEBRIOVTIELBRREXIRT 5L

7|IZ%251=, / Learned how to exchange ideas 37| 420%
with others.
BRI EAELOMELLRRIHBT S

8|&5(2%2 1=, / Became more flexible to 30| 341%

collaborate with people who have different
SLDRENHOTEOIREILEOYR
9|IF% &3I4 o1z, / Learned how to 10 11.4%
persevere even in a difficult situation.

EHOTL—TORTEROREEREL

10(I28 1= &3I2#o1=, / Learned how to play 30| 341%
your own role positively in a group.
SRR OV TEERT 54515, o] 2ies
/ Become ious of social problems. :
| EOt: ARREABE T ORy SR ITED 7
TLIZEL (B BERR) , / Other .
13 HE DM DTz, / Nothing changed ) 2%

in particular.

SHICHT, HRLEOEEICHEL TVEIT . SER

31.8% 42.0%

261%  0d%

0% 20% 40% 60%

80% 100%

a5 (+BRLTLB)/ (Very Satisfied) B4 T3 02 @1 (£<HERLTLVELY)/ (Very Dissatisfied)

23 RESCGRATIEIEERUELRED o

35.6% 51.7%
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80%
I read part of it

100%

29.5% 48.9%

15.9% 2 9@3

80% 100%

n failing the course

did not think about the grade

50.0% 45.5%
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100%

OFEHHTIEFES/Somewhat
HTITESALY Disagree
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@585 11E/ more than 5 hours
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B#R(F7H 1=/ No collaborative work and/or discussion.

FHLUOHE- HEEA SO UV (B NEET). /Got new knowledge.
fREERA H (2D =, /Got ethical viewpoint.

BATHAY, #3ELIY T ESI2% 7=, / Learned how to do.
FEZOLOTEDRIITONTHEMISEZ H&5I701=, / Learned.
FERICMEEED D ES7o1, /Learned how to act in a structured
BADBRERBRT $&31%of2, / Learned how to express your own.
HEBRIDVTELERERRT 5L
BB L OME LLRRITHE T 255241z, /Became more.
SHODEENBHOTHODRETLELYRITHESITH Tz, /Learned.
KEPTL—T OB TEROEINERFENIRIT LT /.
HEMZRIEIZDOLY  /Become conscious of.
Ot : BERNLREE TORYIRIZENTKESN (B
IS ZEDH SN 512, /Nothing changed in particular.

tz, / Learned how to.
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